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An Ordinance authorizing annual distribution of Boxing Commission net pro­
ceeds, directing the M.:1yor and the Auditor to draw warrants toted ing 
$8,137.19 in favor of certain veterans' organizations entitled thereto, 
and a further warrant in the sum of $5,424.80 in favor of the City 
Treasurer to be deposited in the Civic Emergency Trust Fund, and declar­
ing an emergency. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The cash balance in the Civic Emergency Fund (Boxing Fund) on 
March 31, 1981 (for calendar year 1980) was $13,561.99. 

2. Under the provisions of ORS 463.170, 60% is payable to veterans' 
organizations entitled thereto, and 40% is payable to the Civic 
Emergency Trust Fund, and the said amounts should now be dis­
tributed. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

~. The Mayor and Auditor to draw and deliver warrants in favor of 
veterans' organizations listed below and in the amounts specified: 

Organization 

American Legion, Dept. of Oregon 

Veterans of Foreign Wars of U.S.A. 

Disabled American Veterans 
Portland Chapter #1 

Dow V. Wal kN Chaptl' r //2 5 

GrC'sham Cascade Chapt.c·r //28 

Catholic War VctPrans, Inc. 
Portland Post #442 

Military Order of Purple lie-art 
U.G. McAlcxander Chapter #72 

Veterans of W.W.1. of U.S.A., Inc. 
Portland Barracks #53 

Multnomah Barracks 01287 

Gresham Bn rracks //7614 
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Number of 

Members 

2,765 

1 , 806 

1,013 

286 

80 

40 

31 

180 

266 

32 

6,499 

Amount of 
Payment. 

$3,461.56 

2,261.32 

1,268.59 

358.04 

100.09 

50.45 

39.06 

225.40 

332.81 

39.87 

t8,137.19 
-------
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b. The Mayor and Auditor to draw and deliver a warrant for $5,424.80 
in favor of the City Treasurer, the proceeds of which ar~ to be 
deposited in the Civic Emergency Trust Fund (BUG 45089525). Said 
warrants shall be charged to the Civic Emergency Fund (493:000). 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the Rnnual 
distribution of the Boxing Commission net proceeds are now due and pay­
ab1P to certain veterans' organizations entitled thereto; therefore, 
this Ordinance shal 1 be in force and effect from aoc! after its passr1g~ 
by the Counc i 1. 

Passed by the Council, APR 1 5 1981 

Mayor Francis J. lvancie 
April 9, 1981 
MBB/ts 
BUC #49302037 
(Object 000) 

Attest: 
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THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 
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FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR --
dordan 

Lindbera 

Schwab 

Strachan 

Ivancie 
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Title 

An Ordinance authorizing nnnual dis­
tribution of Boxing Commission net 
proceeds~ dir~cting the Mayor And 
the Auditor to draw warrants total­
ing $8,137.19 in favor of cprtain 
veterans' organizations entitlPd 
thereto~ and a further warrant in 
the sum of $5~424.80 in favor of 
the City Treasur~r to be deposited 
in the Civic Emergency Trust Fund, 
and declaring an emergency. 

Filed APR 1 0 1981 

GE9RGE YERKOVICH 
Au~·1he CITY OF PORTLAND 

~✓~~--C7 
/~, - Deputy 

l'-i1 RODLCU) HY 

Mayor Frank Ivancie 

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER 
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Finance and 
Administration 
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BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: 
Office of Fiscal Administration 
Prepared ~y: Date: 
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Budget Impact Review: 

~ Completed 
Bureau Head: 

Mark Gar 

t Consent 

CALENDAR 
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NOTED BY 
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City Engineer 


