An Ordinance authorizing annual distribution of Boxing Commission net proceeds, directing the Mayor and the Auditor to draw warrants totaling \$8,137.19 in favor of certain veterans' organizations entitled thereto, and a further warrant in the sum of \$5,424.80 in favor of the City Treasurer to be deposited in the Civic Emergency Trust Fund, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. The cash balance in the Civic Emergency Fund (Boxing Fund) on March 31, 1981 (for calendar year 1980) was \$13,561.99.
- 2. Under the provisions of ORS 463.170, 60% is payable to veterans' organizations entitled thereto, and 40% is payable to the Civic Emergency Trust Fund, and the said amounts should now be distributed.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Mayor and Auditor to draw and deliver warrants in favor of veterans' organizations listed below and in the amounts specified:

Organization	Number of Members	Amount of Payment
American Legion, Dept. of Oregon	2,765	\$3,461.56
Veterans of Foreign Wars of U.S.A.	1,806	2,261.32
Disabled American Veterans Portland Chapter #1	1,013	1,268.59
Dow V. Walker Chapter #25	286	358.04
Gresham Cascade Chapter #28	80	100.09
Catholic War Veterans, Inc. Portland Post #442	40	50.45
Military Order of Purple Heart U.G. McAlexander Chapter #72	31	39.06
Veterans of W.W.I. of U.S.A., Inc. Portland Barracks #53	180	225.40
Multnomah Barracks #1287	266	332.81
Gresham Barracks #7614	32	39.87
	6,499	\$8,137.19

ORDINANCE No.

- b. The Mayor and Auditor to draw and deliver a warrant for \$5,424.80 in favor of the City Treasurer, the proceeds of which are to be deposited in the Civic Emergency Trust Fund (BUC 45089525). Said warrants shall be charged to the Civic Emergency Fund (493:000).
- Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the annual distribution of the Boxing Commission net proceeds are now due and payable to certain veterans' organizations entitled thereto; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, APR 15 1981

Mayor Francis J. Ivancie April 9, 1981 MBB/ts BUC #49302037 (Object 000)

Attest:

- Auditor of the City of Portland

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS: Yeas Nays Jordan Lindberg Sickwab Francian I Markie

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR		
Jordan		
Lindberg		
Schwab		
Strachan		
Ivancie		

Calendar No.1150

ORDINANCE No. 151407 Title

An Ordinance authorizing annual distribution of Boxing Commission net proceeds, directing the Mayor and the Auditor to draw warrants totaling \$8,137.19 in favor of certain veterans' organizations entitled thereto, and a further warrant in the sum of \$5,424.80 in favor of the City Treasurer to be deposited in the Civic Emergency Trust Fund, and declaring an emergency.

iled	APR	1	0	1981	

GEORGE YERKOVICH
Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

By Jordan Control Deputy

- 1	1	DI	1111	.(.1	. 1	BY
- 1	. 🔻 1	r	ハハ			ומי

Mayor Frank Ivancie

NOTED E	BY THE COMMISSIONER
Affairs	
Finance and Administration	FOI SUK
Safety	Ű
Utilities	·
Works	· ·
	• 1.

BUREAU APPROVAL		
Bureau:		
Office of 1	Fiscal	${\tt Administ} \\ ration$
Prepared By:		Date:
M. Bual		04-09-81
Budget Impact I	Review:	
&X Completed		Not required
Bureau Head:	Token	
Mark Gardin	er, Di	rector

CALENDAR		
Consent	Regular	
1	NOTED BY	
City Attorney		
City Auditor		
City Engineer		